

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Safety Committee

Wednesday, January 15, 2025

10:00 AM

Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

The meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.

1350-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to apply for and accept a grant from the United States Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance for the FY 2024 Byrne Justice

Assistance Grant: Local Solicitation; and authorizing one or more contracts with Cuyahoga County and the cities of Euclid, Parma, Cleveland Heights, East Cleveland and Garfield Heights needed to implement the grant.

Last Cleveland and Camela Heights needed to implement

<u>Sponsors:</u> Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Indexes:</u> CUYAHOGA COUNTY; GRANTS; SAFETY DEPARTMENT; US DEPARTMENT OF

JUSTICE

Attachments: 1350-2024-Ap & Ac Byrne Memorial, Federal- JAG local soliciation, FY24

1350-2024-A-FILE

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Department of Public Safety for the FY 2025 Impaired Driving Enforcement Program and Selective

Traffic Enforcement Program.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: GRANTS; OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY; SAFETY DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1351-2024-Ap & Ac IDEP and STEP grants 25

1351-2024-A-FILE

1355-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services for the FY 2023 Ohio Drug Law Enforcement Grant to provide funding for the operation of the Cartel Gang Narcotics and Laundering Task Force; and authorizing agreements with various entities to implement

the grant.

Sponsors: Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: GRANTS; OFFICE OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES; SAFETY DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1355-2024-AP & Ac FY23 Ohio Drug Law Enforcement Grant for Cartel Gang N

1355-2024-A-FILE

1356-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to apply for and accept a grant from Cuyahoga County, for the FY22 Urban

Area Security Initiative Program; and authorizing other contracts to

implement this grant.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: CONTRACTS; CUYAHOGA COUNTY; GRANTS; SAFETY DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1356-2024-Ap & Ac grant from Cuyahoga County for FY22 Urban Area Security

1356-2024-A-FILE

1357-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Directors of Public Safety

or Law to apply for and accept grants from Cuyahoga County Public Safety and Justice Services for the FY 2024 STOP Violence Against Women Act program for a sexual assault advocate and for the Law Enforcement and Prosecution components of the Cleveland Domestic Violence Program; and authorizing one or more contracts with the Cleveland Rape Crisis

Center, and other entities to implement the grants.

Sponsors: Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Indexes:</u> CLEVELAND RAPE CRISIS CENTER; CUYAHOGA COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY AND

JUSTICE SERVICES; GRANTS; SAFETY DEPARTMENT

<u>Attachments:</u> 1357-2024-Ap & Ac VAWA for Safety Law enforcement sexual assault- FY24

1357-2024-A-FILE

1358-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety

to exercise options to renew contracts with various vendors for the towing

of motor vehicles.

Sponsors: Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request **Indexes:** CONTRACTS; SAFETY DEPARTMENT; TOWING; VEHICLES

Attachments: 1358-2024-Exer option to renew towing contracts entered into under 135.42, no

<u>Item-973</u> Safety Committee Meeting Notice for January 15, 2025

<u>Attachments:</u> Safety Committee Meeting Notice for 1-15-2025

(END)